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ILOCANO

Number of Speakers: 75,605

By Percentage

County Speakers
Maui County, Hawaii 7,375
Kauai County, Hawaii 3,255
Honolulu County, Hawaii 30,895
Hawaii County, Hawaii 4,360

Aleutians East Borough, Alaska 50
Sitka City and Borough, Alaska 90
Kodiak Island Borough, Alaska 125

San Joaquin County, Calif. 1,815
Tulare County, Calif. 1,025
Santa Clara County, Calif. 3,630
Kern County, Calif. 1,190

San Luis Obispo County, Calif. 390

King County, Wash. 2,135
Monterey County, Calif. 450
Solano County, Calif. 425
Alameda County, Calif. 1,490
San Mateo County, Calif. 650
Santa Barbara County, Calif. 350
Juneau City and Borough, Alaska 25
San Francisco County, Calif. 610
Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a

given state/county.

States  Counties
Most common 0 0
2nd most common 0 1
3rd most common 0 1
4th most common 1 4
5th most common 0 1
6th most common 0 0
7th most common 0 0
8th most common 0 2
9th most common 0 0
10th most common 0 0
Total, 1st-5th 1 7
Total, 1st-10th 1 9
Total, any rank 35 82

Pct.
6.181%
5.956%
3.770%
3.129%
1.988%
1.120%
1.018%
0.350%
0.306%
0.232%
0.196%
0.167%
0.131%
0.121%
0.116%
0.111%
0.098%
0.094%
0.088%
0.082%

Leading Counties

By Number of Speakers
Rank County Speakers Pct.
1 Honolulu County, Hawaii 30,895 3.770%
2 Maui County, Hawaii 7,375 6.181%
3 Hawaii County, Hawaii 4,360 3.129%
4 Santa Clara County, Calif. 3,630 0.232%
5 Kauai County, Hawaii 3,255 5.956%
6 Los Angeles County, Calif. 3,080 0.035%
7 King County, Wash. 2,135 0.131%
8 San Joaquin County, Calif. 1,815 0.350%
9 San Diego County, Calif. 1,775 0.068%
10 Alameda County, Calif. 1,490 0.111%
11 Kern County, Calif. 1,190 0.196%
12 Tulare County, Calif. 1,025 0.306%
13 Sacramento County, Calif. 870 0.077%
14 Clark County, Nev. 830 0.065%
15 Orange County, Calif. 765 0.029%
16 San Mateo County, Calif. 650 0.098%
17 Riverside County, Calif. 645 0.045%
18 San Francisco County, Calif. 610 0.082%
19 Monterey County, Calif. 450 0.121%
20 Solano County, Calif. 425 0.116%
Notes

» Hawaii is home to the four counties with the greatest
percentage of speakers of Ilocano.

* Of the 20 counties with the greatest percentage of
speakers of Ilocano, California is home is 11, while
four are located in Hawaii, and four more in Alaska.

* Honolulu County, Hawaii has four times the number
of Ilocano speakers than any other county in the
United States.

* [locano is the fourth most common language spoken
in Hawaii and the 25th most common language
spoken in Alaska.

¢ [locano is the second most common language spoken
at home in Kauai County, Hawaii and the third most
common language in Maui County, Hawaii

* In the United States, 1 of every 3,470 people age five
and older speaks Ilocano at home. In Hawaii, this
figure is 1 in 25 people, while in Alaska, 1 in 1,286
residents is a [locano speaker.

» Within the counties, Maui County, Hawaii has the
greatest rate of Ilocano speakers (1 in every 16
residents), followed by Kauai County, Hawaii (1 in
every 17 residents) and Honolulu County, Hawaii (1
in every 27 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of llocano, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State

Hawaii

Alaska
California
Washington
Nevada
Oregon
Maryland
Virginia

New Jersey
New Hampshire
Illinois
Colorado
Arizona
Florida

New York
Utah
Minnesota
New Mexico
Texas
Tennessee
Kentucky
Louisiana
Michigan
North Carolina
Georgia
Arkansas
Massachusetts
Pennsylvania
Ohio

Towa

Indiana
Oklahoma
Missouri
South Carolina
Wisconsin

ILOCANO

Speakers
45,900
450
20,920
2,835
940
255
345
390
360
45
415
135
135
400
405
45

95

30
325
85

60

65
135
100
95

30

65
125
100
25

45

25

35

25

15

Nationwide Rank: 47th

Leading States

Pct.
4.048%
0.078%
0.067%
0.052%
0.051%
0.008%
0.007%
0.006%
0.005%
0.004%
0.004%
0.003%
0.003%
0.003%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.000%
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t-14
t-14
t-14

17
t-18
t-18
t-20
t-20

22
t-23
t-23

25
t-26
t-26
t-26

29
t-30
t-30
t-32
t-32
t-32

35

By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
Hawaii 45,900
California 20,920
Washington 2,835
Nevada 940
Alaska 450
Illinois 415
New York 405
Florida 400
Virginia 390
New Jersey 360
Maryland 345
Texas 325
Oregon 255
Arizona 135
Colorado 135
Michigan 135
Pennsylvania 125
North Carolina 100
Ohio 100
Georgia 95
Minnesota 95
Tennessee 85
Louisiana 65
Massachusetts 65
Kentucky 60
Indiana 45
New Hampshire 45
Utah 45
Missouri 35
Arkansas 30
New Mexico 30
Towa 25
Oklahoma 25
South Carolina 25
Wisconsin 15

Pct.
4.048%
0.067%
0.052%
0.051%
0.078%
0.004%
0.002%
0.003%
0.006%
0.005%
0.007%
0.002%
0.008%
0.003%
0.003%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.002%
0.001%
0.004%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.000%



